Illustrated parts data publication - Introduction
Table of contents
References
1 General
2 Publication layout
3 IPD modules contents
4 Illustrated parts data module
5 Data Module Code (DMC)

The system difference code is a letter (letters I and O are not used). This letter identifies two or more sub-systems that can be installed as
alternative items because they do the same function.
5.3 Standard Numbering System (SNS) code
The SNS code includes three pairs of digits which show:
- The system (eg: 29, hydraulic power).
- The sub-system and sub-subsystem (eg: 11, Number 1 main hydraulic system). When the sub-subsystem code is zero, the two digits show all of
the sub-system.
- The component (eg: 01, Number 1 power control module).
5.4 IPD figure number and IPD figure number variant
The IPD figure number is a number in a sequence where 01 is the first number. You use it when more data modules are necessary for the same
SNS.
The IPD figure number variant shows the changes to the data module. "0" is the number of the first data module for each SNS. When variants are
necessary because the parts include a modification, or new data modules must be added, the disassembly code variant is used. This code is A for
the first variant, then B, C etc. (letters I and O are not used).
5.5 Information code and information code variant
The information code is a three-digit code. The information codes used in this publication are:
- 018 Introduction
- 941 Illustrated parts data
- 94A List of NATO supply codes for manufacturers
- 94C List of unit of issue codes
- 94D List of abbreviations
- 94E List of effectivity codes
5.6 Item location code
For IPD modules the item location code is A (on the helicopter).
5.7 Examples of parts data module codes
39-A-29-10-00-010-941A-A:
- Parts data module
- 29-10-00 Main hydraulic system
- IPD figure number = 1
- IPD figure number variant = 0 = initial DM within 29-10-00.
39-A-29-10-00-010-941A-A:
- Parts data module
- IPD figure number = 1
- IPD figure number variant = A = new DM.
6 Detailed parts list
The detailed parts list is a table. Each column of the table has a heading that gives the contents. The columns include the information that follows:
6.1 Figure and item number column (FIG ITEM)
This column shows the figure number and variants that identify the figure to which the parts list text refers. These data are shown only one time
at the first line of the parts list text.The item number and variant show the callout number which identifies the item on the related figure. If an item
is in the parts list, but is not shown in the figure, there is a dash before its item number.
6.2 Part number and NATO stock number column (PART NUMBER NSN)
Under the PART NUMBER heading you find the combination of characters assigned to identify an item.
Under the NSN heading you find the NATO code given to the item. There is no code here when this publication is for civil helicopters.
A Dummy Part Number (DPN) is shown in this column to identify the installations and the assemblies that have not a part number given by the
related manufacturer. The DPN is as follow:
DPNXXYYY where
- XX is the chapter number
- YYY is a sequence of numbers that start from 001.
6.3 Description column (DESCRIPTION)
This column gives the name of the item. There are dots before the name. They show the position of the item in the breakdown. Each dot agrees